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TENANT REQUESTED REVISIONS

DATE | DESCRIPTION

8/2/19

REVISIONS

No.
1

CODE SUMMARY (ULTA BEAUTY)

THESE DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON THE 2014 OSSC.

CHAPTER 3 - USE & OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION
SECTION 302 M (MERCANTILE)

CHAPTER 5 - GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 1 STORY/ 9,000 SF

ALLOWABLE INCREASE OF 300% (3 x 9,000 SF) FOR
FULLY SPRINKLERED BLDG.

=9,000 SF + 27,000 SF = 36,000 SF

ALLOWABLE AREA: 36,000 SF
TENANT AREA = 10,098 SF
TOTAL BUILDING (FIRE) AREA: 32,598 SF

CHAPTER 6 - TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
V-B, FULLY SPRINKLERED

CHAPTER 9 - FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM
BUILDING IS FULLY SPRINKLERED

CHAPTER 10 - MEANS OF EGRESS
TABLE 1004.1.1 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA PER OCCUPANT

SECTION 1005.1 - MINIMUM REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH
TOTAL OCCUPANTS = 313
REQUIRED WIDTH 0.2 PER OCCUPANT = 68"
ACTUAL WIDTH = 33"+ 66" = 99"

TABLE 1021.1 MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS FOR OCCUPANT LOAD
TOTAL OCCUPANTS = 313
MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS =2
NUMBER PROVIDED = 2

PER TABLE 1004.1.1 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA PER OCCUPANT

ROOM AREA (S.F.) OCCUPANCY PER 1004.1.1
SALES 9,298 30 S.F./OCC. 310
E(A)%ISNT(?CK/ 800 300 S.F./OCC. 3
AREA, ETC.

10,098 313

TOTAL OCCUPANTS PER CODE = 313

/A SITE PLAN

DEFERRED SUBMITTAL LIST

W SCALE: 1" = 50'-0"

THE FOLLOWING SYSTEMS OR COMPONENTS ARE DESIGNED BY OTHERS
BUT MAY REQUIRE REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL AS
PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 107.3.4.2. OF THE 2014 O.S.S.C. AS STATED IN THE
SECTION ABOVE, THEIR SUBMISSION MAY BE DEFERRED WHEN APPROVED
BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

TENANT IMPROVEMENT PLANS
FIRE SPRINKLER PLANS

FIRE ALARM PLANS

AWNING PLANS

SHEET INDEX

TITLE

SITE PLAN AND CODE SUMMARY

DEMOLITION PLAN & MAIN FLOOR PLAN

ELEVATION, SECTION AND MISC. DETAILS

STRUCTURAL SECTIONS

HVAC REINFORCEMENT PLAN

MECHANICAL REFLECTED CEILING
PLAN, NOTES, AND SYMBOLS

MECHANICAL SCHEDULES AND DETAILS

ULTA BEAUTY TI - (SHELL PACKAGE)

LOCATION:
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

2870 S 6TH STREET,

PROJECT:

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS

DRAWING INDEX, SCHEDULES,
NOTES & SYMBOL LIST

ELECTRICAL ONE LINE DIAGRAMS

PANEL SCHEDULES

FLOOR PLAN-LIGHTING

FLOOR PLAN-POWER & SPECIAL SYSTEMS

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

PLUMBING NOTES

PLUMBING PLANS AND NOTES

PLUMBING DETAILS

PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS

PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS
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GENERAL NOTES: ;
1.) ALL RESTROOM DOORS TO BE LEVER ACTING & SELF CLOSING. =
2.) ALL EGRESS DOOR HARDWARE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
V] OSSC SECTION 1008.1.9. O
3) 3.) EGRESS DOORS TO BE SELF-CLOSING AND TIGHT-FITTING.
S 4.) PROVIDE 5/8" GWB ON ALL FACES OF INTERIOR WALLS. O
h 5.) WALLS IN RESTROOMS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED OF MATERIALS LL
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< i) AN ARDEX REPRESENTATIVE MUST DELIVER TO TENANT A LETTER ON N
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< O < MINIMUM OVERALL VALUES OF FLATNESS, F(F) 35 AND LEVELNESS, F(L) 25 WITH
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= N = DETERMINING FF FLOOR FLATNESS AND FL FLOOR LEVELNESS NUMBERS. —
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LOCATE CLOSERS INSIDE wl O
LOCATE CLOSERS INSID
LOCATE ©
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SIGNAGE NOTES:
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" EXTERIOR ULTA AWNINGS:
OR TENANT SIGNAGE \ e
1. LANDLORD TO PROVIDE PROTOTYPICAL ULTA AWNINGS. , 74
2. LANDLORD TO SUBMIT AWNING SHOP DRAWINGS FOR 45
ULTA REVIEW AND COM%/IDE_N'{_I; PRIOR TO FABRICATION TO
AWNING NOTES: marroyo lefrersigns.com
}A)V\'l\ll\lﬁ\l(lvGASWg{(Ng'lsHTél)? BE PRE-FABRICATED ALUMINUM (COPY ULTA ARCHITECT)
3. PLEASE REFER TO THE SIGN PACKAGE EXHIBIT 'C' OF THE
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OLD CASTLE, YKK, KAWNEER
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NOTES:
1. SPAZZER BAR IS NOT SUITABLE
FOR WALL STUDS DEEPER THAN 6"
2. EACH END OF LATERAL BRACING
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